3.15 Calculating Root Mean Squared Error: Stream gauging stations. Assume that you are collecting data from a stream survey. A stream ecologist has given you a set of GPS coordinates that had been collected from gauging stations located next to a stream. She has also provided a set of coordinates from the same gauging stations that were collected from LiDAR data. What is the RMSE of the differences between these sets of coordinates?

Point
GPS-X

GPS-Y 

LiDAR-X
LiDAR-Y

1
934681.0
477392.8
934676.6
477402.2

2
934670.8
477405.5
934675.3
477405.3

3
934673.9
477407.5
934671.7
477406.9

4
934670.4
477406.9
934668.5
477405.7

5
934665.8
477399.2
934666.9
477402.1

6
934668.1
477399.5
934668.6
477398.3




To address this problem, first determine the difference in the X and Y directions between the two data collectors, then use the standard RMSE calculations.

Answer: 5.0 m (see associated spreadsheet)

